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The State of Alabama, Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY

.............. BLEATOR. B ROEERTS oo eereesresoess oy Coraplainant

Vs.

e B B S eeeeeeeesessesesesessreesesr e ReSpORdent

_ This cause co_ming on to be heard was submitted upon Blll of _VCQIxrl_‘plaint, Déczéﬁﬁﬁn@i@li‘{

CHESED on .cAnswer.and. daiver o800 Testimony as noted by the Register, and upon

for in said bill. .
It is therefore ordered, adjudged and decreed by ithe Court that the 'b;mds of matrimony here-
tofore existing between the Complainant and Defendant be, and the same are hereby, dissolved, and

that the said . SL3ANOR . RCBIRTS is forever divorced from the said

IO R mommnm
CLEDY S HOPERT

for and on account of.......c....... O O SO

It is further ordered, adjudged and decreed that neither party to this suit shall again marry ex-
cept to each other until sixty days after the rendition of this decree, and that if appeal is taken with-

in sixty days, neither party shall again marry except to each other during the pendency of said
appeal.

It is further ordered that the Complainant and Respondent be, and they are hereby permitted
to again contract marriage upon the payment of the cost of this suit.

. j-a%g‘e”.cj.]::gﬁj:t- éoili{t.,”: AR LT TR VT SN

- , Register of the Circuit
Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a correct copy of the original decree rendered by the
Judge of the Circuit Court in the above stated cause, which said
decree is on file and enrolled in my office. '

Witness my hand and seal this the ... day

- -consideration thereof, the Court is oftheoplmon that the Complainant is entitled to the relief prayed '.
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The Baldwin Times, Bay Minetts, Ala.

The State of Alabama, Baldwin County

' CIRCUIT COURT. IN EQUITY

Respondent

" This cause coming on to be heard was submitted upon Bill of Complaint, Decree Pro %ﬁj{

Jes Won R : PN ! ”and Tés‘timony éé.noted by the Register, and upon
%%{%deration%ﬁgiﬁéﬁ&, %&Cﬁﬁmf of the opinion that the Complainant is entitled to the relief prayed
for in said bill. ' : ~ . ,

It is therefore ordered, adjudged and decreed by ,"ch,e Co;.u"t that the bonds of matrimony here-
tofore existing between the Complainant and Defendant be, and the same are hereby, dissolved, and

that the said . ZLEARCR. P, RCBIRTS

for and on account df ................. ORTELTT

It is further ordered, adjudged and decreed that neither party to this-‘suit shall agai}i mAarry ex-

- cept to each other until sixty days after the rendition of this decree, and that if appeal is taken with-

in sixty days, neither party shall again marry except to each other during the pendency of said
appeal,

It is further ordered that the Complainant and Respondent be, and they are hereby permitted
to again contract marriage upon the payment of the cost of this suit.

It is further ordered tha‘tﬁlem:offioberts ........ S
. theQomplainant.. '..'...;....pay the cost herein to be taxed, for which execution may issue.
This.....3.0th ~BEBDRGIIT oo e ety , 19. 45

' Judge Circuit Court, in Equity.

eemsegzans s ensse ety Hhons e, DREIStEr of the Cireuit
Court of Baldwin County, ‘Alabama, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a correct copy of the original decree rendered by the
- Judge of the Circuit Court in the above stated cause, which said

*  decree is on file and enrolled in my office.

Witness ray hand and seal this the




The State of Alabama-
BALDWIN COUNTY

n Circuit Court, In Equity

..................................................................

Respondent.
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ELEANCR ROBERTS
Compiainant EQUICTY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs : BATDWIN COUNTY, ALABAWMA

CLEON B. ROBERTS -
Defendant

. DEPOSITIONS OF ELEANOR ROBERTS AND ORLANDO
' C. POWERS, WITNESSES FOR COMPLAINANT,

The above named witnesses, appeared before me at the time
- and place hereinafter stated and upon examination by counsel
for Complainant, after being sworn, testified as follows:

ELEANOR ROBERTS .

.+ ‘My name is Eleanor Roberts and I am 2 bona fide resident
of Baldwin County, Alabama, for the three years next preceeding .
the filing of this bill and over the age of twenty-one years.
- 1 married Cleon Bernard Roberts on the 3rd day of September,
194% at Twin Beach Church, Fairhope, Alabama and at that time
he ‘was a resident of Prichard, Alabama and we lived together as
- husband arnd wife until the 4%th day of April, 1946. There were
no-children to this marriage. _
The main reason for the separation was that during the first
part of the year 1946, my husband was living at my mother's home
- without employment and made no effort to get along with my family,
~and-he veoluntarily abandoned me and then later insisted that I
glve up my home and my job and come over and live with him in
Mobile, although at the time he had no home for me nor a job in
which to support us, and I refused to go with him.under those
conditions,
77 It was after this that he became more insistant, and while
always rather quick tempered, he became violent towards me and
on the latter part of EZpril, 1946, he came to the school where
I taught, one evening while a school function was going on, and
threatened to throw me out bodiky, if I didn't go with him; and
- then again in the latter part of September, he approached me .
- while' I was attending services at the Twin Beach Church and tried
to force me to leave in the car, but a neighbor came up and he
left me alone. On the 3rd of October, Clecn came to the home of
- my mother, where I was staying just outside of Fairhope; I met
him at the door and told him I did not wish to see him, but he
foreced his way ihto the house, pulled out a pistol and pointed
1t at me, saying that if I called for help he would shoot me, My
brother Orlando C. Powers came up and talked to him and finally
persuaded him to give up the gun and leave the house,
e Erom my husband's eonduct, even though he is now employed, .
I have reason to and do feel that if I went back to live with him,
he would commit actual physical viclence upon my person attended
with danger toc my lifep whenever anything displeased him or upset
him, Furthermore the threats he has made have made me actually
physiecally sick and nervous.
I am the Complainant in this case and I am making no clazim
ggainst my husband for support.

ORLANDO C. POWERS

‘ _'My name is Orlando C. Powers and I am the brother of Eleanor
" Roberts the Complainant in this divorce case. I know that she is
a bona fide resident of Baldwin County and has been for the three
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page two

vears next preceeding the filing of this Bill of Complaint,

I know her husband Cleon B. Roberts and I have known him
for two years before she married him, He appeared to me to be
a very high strung individual and while I do not know to my

‘personal knowledge of any of the incidents except of the incident

of the gun. I do know that on the night of October 3rd, 1946,

"after she and Cleon had separated and she had told him not to

molest her further, he came over to our place just outside of
Fairhope and I came up as he forceé his way in our house. When

my sister told him that she did not want to see him and that if . .

 f”he insisted on coming in she would call the pelice he drew a -

pistol on her and threatened her life. I went up to him and

after talking to him for a while persuaded him that if he did

anything with the pistol it would complicate everything and meke
a tragedy of both their lives. He finally surrendered the
pistol to me which I turned over to Eleanor's attorney and

- persuaded him to leave the house..

The pistol which I took away from him was loaded and a

.38 caliber Smith & Wesson. I here hand you a paper dated the

10th of October, 1946, bearing Cleon B. Roberts’ signature,

- which shows Roberts' receipt for the pistol, which is attached
~ here-with and marked Exhibil 1.

" Court of Baldwin County, I caused Eleanor Roberts and Orlando
C. 'Powers, witnesses for the Complainant, to appear before me

i e e sy S S S - - e

 CERTIFICATE

|  '1,7Cécelia3S.'Mick1e, acting as commissioner by agreement =
of parties hereby certify that in the case of Eleanor Roberts
vs -Cleon B. Robergs, pending on the Equity side of the Circuit

2t my office in the Bank Building, Fairhope, Alabama, and where,

1'_aftér being duly sworn, upon examinationiby the:solicitor-for

the Complainant, they testified as is above written, and their
testimony, after being reduced to writing, was read over and |
signed by them. Lo
I further certify that I am neither of counsel nor of kin
to either party to the cause or in ﬁnywise interested in the
result thereof, ” o

'IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal as

' commissioner, this the 5th day of February, 19%7.

Commissioconer




' RICKARBY & RICKARBY
 ATTORNEYS FOR COMPLAINANT

ELEANCR ROBERTS
Complainant

Vs

; CLEON B. ROBERTS | |
X ~ Respondent .

' DEPOSITIONS =
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EQUITY Noﬁ;%ﬁf"e"é““§3

rpermesn b ane.

IN THE CIRCULT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

]

W EQUITY.
Y
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ELEANOR P, ROBIRTS,

Cqmplainanﬁﬁ

-

Ve, |
Cleon B, ROBERTS, -

Réspondent. |
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- NOTICE TO:

RICKARBY & RICKARBY
Solicitors for Complainant

and
YR, J.T. MASHBURN
Bolicitor for Respondent

‘Under and by virtue of decree of reference

- ;granted by Judge Hare in the case of ELEANOR P.
ROBERTS vs CLEON B. ROBERTS, I will hold a re-
ference to defermine what would be a2 reasonable
- sum as temporary alimony,-including a reascnable
‘Solicitor's fee.

Request that you have witnesses present at
the hearing which is to be at my office in the
Court House at Bay Minette at s OR

January , 1947,

- Alice J. Duek




J. TERRY REYNOLDS, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
BO7 -G08 - 909 FIRET NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
MOBILE 13, ALABAMA

- Januery 15, 1847.

TELEPHONE 2-3122

Jrs. Alice Jd. Duck
-Clerk, Cirecult Court of Baldwin County,
Bay Minette, Alabama.

Dear Mrs. Ducks

_ I just received a copy of a letter directed to you

by Rickarby and Rickarby, attorreys at Fairhope, asking

that you send out notices giving ten days'! notice with reference
to teking testimony in the case of Eleancr P. Roberts Vs.

Cleon B. Roberiz. I would like to advise you that ir, Mash-
burn, attorney of your city, and I are opposing taking of
testimony in this case by deposition. as it is my clientts
desire and request of me thalt we hear this case in open

court, hence we are opposed to this Testimony being taken

in the manner requested by Mr, Rickarby.

- I would like to further advise that we filed a demurrer
to the bill of complaint filed by I, Rickarby, which hes not
25 yet been ruled on, and I do not see how testlimony can be
taken until the demnrrer has beern disposed of. In the mean-
time, I am preparing an answer in this matter and a motion
to teke the testimony in open court, so I will ask you ©vo
hold the matter of a reference in abeyance.

Yery truly yours 1/7/ W M /Z

J. Terry Be%?olas, Jr.

JTIR:meb

CC: Messrs. Rickarby znd Rickarby
Attorneys at Law,
Fairhope, Alabama.

r. T. d, Hagshburn, Jr.,
- Attorney at Law,
. Bey Hlinette, Alabama.




NOTICE TO:
RICKARBY & RICKAREY '
Solicitors for Complainant
and

JB. JeTeo MASHBURK
Solicitor for Respondent

.granted by Judge.Hare'in-the'case of ELEANCR P..
- ROBERTS vs CLEON B. ROBERTS, I will hold a re-
. ;ferencé*ta determine what would be a reascnable
o sum as temporary alimeonys includlmg 2 reasonable
So?icitor s fee. -
| | Requgst ‘that you have WitnGSéés present at
'the.hearlng Which is to be.at my office in the

' Court House at Bay &1nette at , on

~ Janmary , 1947,




ELLIOYTT G RICKARBY

LAW OFFICES

RICKARBY & RICKARBY £.6. RICKARBY, UR.
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

January 1%, 1947

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Clerk, Cireuilt Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

. Dear Mrs. Duck:

encls.

Please check and see whether notice of motion
for reference in the above mentioned case
was given defense counsel.

Mr., Reynolds writes me on the 10th that

“he has no notice of this mction. If it has

been given, please send out enclosed notices,
giving ten days notice, £illing in the time
and date that you would like to hold this

reference,
Yours very truly,
RICKARBY & RICKARBY
.._‘_'_‘——5.
By: f ™~
'EGRjr;csm
2475

S EILE AN'OR P. . B.OBERTS “S CL.EON__ M:E{.G)Bﬁtl"lig:hw e A
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TO THE

.. . CIRCUIT ‘COTRT OF S
o 5AbﬁWIE COUNTY, ALABAMA, LQUI”Y SIDE

TG AEV SHEEIFF Gr THE STATE: GF AL&E&@A«
You are hereby commanded to summon  CLEOK B, RGBE?E59

B t0 appear und plead, answer or demur within thﬁrty days of this'_ L

ser“ice hereof to tn@ B 11 0£ ﬁomplaint iled in the Circuit

'7-;@80ur? of _Baidwin Couniy,.Alabema. &u‘B“y.Hinatte against him as ...

Defendant @y'ELmAEGE Po ROBERTE, Complainant.

WITNESS my hand thig the ,p - &ay of Octobery 1946,

RS el
gister Circult Lourt
M}W «

HONORABLE F. W, HARE, JUDGE OF TEE CIRCUIT COTRT

 oF BALDWIN CGUWTY, A@ABAE&* a EQGITY.

Comes ELEANOR P.. ROBERTS, and by %his her Bill of Comalain‘t9 o

" presented against CLEON B. ROPERTS, respectfally s showss .

FIRST. That Csmplalnant and Bafendant are both over the |
age of %wenty—one years"Sne belﬁg 2 Bena fide re51dent of

Fairh0p95\Baldwim,uounty,,ﬁiabamaﬁ for tnree years next DTC~

ceeding the filing of this Bill, and he a resident of Mobile

County, Alabama.

. SECOEDs: That Co pialnant an& Befemdant were married on -

'._.September 3 19%% and lived together as husband and wife until

'jm&rrlage.

. 4pril %, 1946, when they parted. There were no children of this

Ez?”fmw:h&%"gﬁhﬁﬁukﬁiu ﬂ&Sw&%«V&Li@&ﬂmﬁﬁé'Suﬂﬁry‘%imESQ S

-committed actual violenee on tbe person of hls w1f@ attendea with

- danger fo her Lif@ and hea*th and from his ccnduct she has reason- .-

 to her §ersop,‘19ne §pe¢ific instance of his conduct took place

able groand.1or_gpprehegsiom‘tnat he will commit further.violence

oﬁ the third day of Qectober when the Defendant came to the home

of Complaiman%'s'motherk just'outside\of_the;City.gf Fairhope,

Baldwin County, Alabama, forced his wey into the house and threat-

ened her with s pistcl. This happened after nhe made threat iﬁ@lﬁ




further or &

‘the early part of Sertember; 1946, in front of ﬁhe-Twin-Eeaeﬁ'j

Chuzeh, of Fairhope, that he would teke her 1ife,

b
FOUnTH: Defendent 23 employed alt a large szlery with the

Veteran®s Administration as Educational Ce-crdinator and as

R T dPSRE 2 R NP RS 2 " £ s - .
suell has sufficlient estate to pay for the costs of this proceeds

THE FREYISES CONSIDERED; Complainent vprays thab CLEOEN B.
RCBERTS Dbe made party Defendant to this cauwse and by propes

Coemplainemt fupther prays That the bonds of matrincny bee
tween herself and Defendant be dissolved and that the Defendant
t

ne Court to defray the

expenses of this aclion and for Counsel fees, and for such othep

ifferent relief as to eguity may seem meef,

i T i it P T e v ATt e R T e

Pl
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BILL OF COMPLAINT

-~ '
| A p{}%ﬁ,ﬁé
dp

ROBERTS
Complainant

ROBERTS
Defendant

vs
CLEON B.
SUMMONS

;(l@@ﬂ@mm%%ZEéﬁf
¢ b

"ELEANOR P.
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-
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EILEANOR P. ROBERTS
Complainant

EQUITY
VS
IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
' CLECF B. ROBERTS | BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABANVA
' Respondent :

T e AL ST romer T, e e e e s

Comes CLEON B. ROB“RTS Besnondent in the above styled cause,

'i}aﬁﬂ for answer to the Bill of Complaint says he denles each and

every allegation of same.

Ubon the understanding that there will be no claim made for
allmo‘y oT counsel fees, Respondent herebry waives notice of de-
._mandﬁfor oral examination of Complainant'’s witnesses; of the issué'
of comeission to take testimony; of the time and place set for
taking same and of the right to introduce evideance in his own e~

_half. He further agrees that this cause may be submitted for

fﬁnal decree at any tlme on the pieading and Complainant's evi-

“dence as noted by the R eglster.nﬁnnw

sl

“Respondent

teared
dent above
ggoing answer

Before me, the undersigned Notary, personally a:
CLEON B. ROBERTS, who is known to me to be the Resguor
named, and who acknowledged that he executed the Io
voluntarily with knowledge of its contents.

Q ’U

**3

19h6.w1tness ny hand and official seal this the 3 day of .

m@;w&wuw@x

> Public, Mobile County, Alabanma
My commission expires




BLEANOR P. ROBERTS,

Complainant,

VS,

CLEON P. ROBERTS,

.Respondent,

- EQUITY NO.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALADAMA.
IN EQUITY.

MOTION TO SET CAUSE DOWN FOR HEARTING IN OPEN COURT.

Comes the Respondent, CLEON P. ROBERIS, by his

Solicitor, J. TERRY REYNOLDS, JR., and moves this Honorabie

Court to set the above styled cause down for hearing in

open court.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

B
A B

eI

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

IN EQUITY.

st ok o o o e ok o ok o
ELEANOR P, ROBERTS,
Complainant,
VSe
CLEON P, ROBERTS,
Respondent.

i

ok o ok o ok ok ok ok

MOTION TO SET CAUSE DOWN FOR
"HEARING IN OPEN COURT.

;i 724;Z¢4zf
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Complainant, CIRCTIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY,
vs. ALaBaila,  IN EQUITY.
CLECN 2, ROBERTS, ;
Respondent, {

On ILotion of the Complainant, the above styled
lcase 1s set down for hearing in open Court in Bay Iinette, Alabama,
ion loncday, February 3, 1947,

This 27th day of January, 1947,




her

i!

BELELNOR P. HOZBEnIS,

Complainant,

Yol

-8 I

ROBERTS, NC.

COUNTY,

s ontve T

CCOURT OF 2&aLDVIN
T

A5 BAME

TITY
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el by

Respondent.

£

Cone s

the HRespcndent in

enswer to the hill

allegation thereof, says as follows:

O WE
The allegstions of the Ffirst paragraph
T% 0

The allesations of tha

&nd for answer to the

peragrapn

ares admitted.

second paragreaph are admitted.

PIL1 of complalint and each and every
paregrapn thereof the respondent says as follows:
ke Tde respondens-specifically denies the-allegation-in
part third of said bill of complaini, that tne respondent has
at various and sundry times commitied actual vioclencs on ihe

persen of his wife,

or that from

that your Respondent further specificelly deni
threatened bodily herm or the safety of the co

a plstol, or that he threatered he would take
B. fespendent fursher specifically deniss

C. Your respondent further says that irst
ing Her 1ife or attempting tc commii bodily he

0o &

o




-~

ted together &s man and wile since Lpril, 1946, because

O
3
(@]
O
)
m
|Jn

the complairent refused to live and cohabit with 2im in that
she insisted upen remaining in Bal

regidinge with her mether ard brether or cother menbers of her

family, at 2 time wnen your respondent was regulred to move
end come to Mopile County, slabamea, in crder tc sarn 2 livellw

hood a“d tc be located in the vicinity where his employment was;

that the complainant refused to come to Moblle with nim and

gsaid thet she was goirg o etay with her motirer ard she has
& nee thet time refused te come %o lotle and live with him,

‘theough vomr respondent wouwld very much llke for her to dorsc.

. Yecur respondent, for further answer to sald billi of
compleint, says that he 1s very mu in love with the complainant

1 be & good husband vo her and sara 2 living
and provide for her, bubt thset he dees not desire to live with and
“care for her wholes family.

E. The respondent fu ther says In answer 10 sald bill of

complaint and each and every paragraph thereof that sald com-

the compleirant, &ttended with denger Tc her 1
-;rd_fﬁom”his_ggggpgt.she has a rsasorable greund for apprs-
hensicn that he will commit further wviclence, are untrue and

the respondent says that she has in effect abandonsd him without

£3
T

cause or fault on nis pert ard o2

L5)]
b

gfused to live ard reside
with him, unless he would care for and maintein firanclalily

her bhrother and ner mother.

and each 2nd everwy allegation therecol was not brousht in good
¥ § g 28

faith in that she well knows that she is or has beeéen working

and tive wita nim in the County of “obﬂLv, h bama,
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Notary Puoilc, Mébile County,




EQUITY NO. _1739 :ﬁgmgﬂmﬁﬁ

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
| IN BQUITY.

e o o ook ook ok

ELEANOR P, ROBFRTS 1

Complainant,

VS,
CLEON P, ROBERTS,

Respondent.

s ks ok s o o o ok

ANSWER OF RESPONDENT.
/- 2974y
W M
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o Li
ahove case down Tor Hea ring

TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

OF ALABAMA

F. W. HARE, JubGe
A, H. ELLIOTYT, CIRCUIT SOLICITOR
LOULISE J. DUSENBURY, COURT REPORTER

MONROEVILLE, ALABAMA

I RE: ZEleanor P. Roberts vs. Cleon P, Roberts.

-

'ﬁoar Mrs. Duckre

e

february 3rd.
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TLBANOR P ROBERTS

Complaing nt

Vi

CLEON B, ROBRRTS

Respondent

HOTION FOR REFERBHCE

RICKARDEY & RI GRAREY
golicitors for
gonple inant

B




EQUITY Ko. /739

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

ELEANOR P. ROBERTIS,
Complainant,
VS. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

CLECN P. ROBERIS, IN =EQUITY.

T M W T KT 2T W I M

Respondent.

MOTION TO SET ASIDE ORDER TO EOLD REFERENCE.

Comes the Respondent, bﬁ his Solicitor, and moves

5_[tbat this Honcrab1e Court qet aside uhe,Qrder uo hola Re;erence

T heretofore granted on the 3lst day of Decembe g 19h6 and. for

grounas for said motion says: L Q‘ "nj' R

-

1. That neltner the Besponaent nor hlS Solic;tors

o

had notice that Complalnant had filed a motion for a reference, f

2o Tnat at the time said Order was made there

was on file a demurrer %o Somplainantts Biil Complzint.

Soliditor fqﬁfthe Besponaent.
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EQUITY NO. /739

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY , ALABAMA
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. BLEANOR P, ROBERTS,

Complﬁﬂnqnt

3
2
VS, ?, HERA

'?

CLEONyP ROBERT ,

"p

Respondent.
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833L NOTE OF TESTIMONY 1M-T-46 Printed By The Ealdwin Times

T AR WY T ina ey
FLRANEOR P RCAERTS

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

WS,

IN EQUITY

Circuit Court of Baldwin County

“This cause is submitted in hehalf- of-Complaint --updn the-original Bill of Complaint,

- - SIS - [Fi SR § - + 3 2 , . o,
Answer and Waiwver of the Jespondent and testimony of the Corelairent

end in behalf of Defendant upon

Registel.

.«u],C.u'fil"by {"; Hickar'bv 5 ey N ﬂ
’ ATy é&/ﬂ// - ﬁ,&///f//ﬁ
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THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County |

IN EQUITY
Circuit Court of Baldwin County

EIAMOR P, HORERTS

V& l

CLEON T, ROBBRTS !

i

b

]

. ; _

i Lk . 1 ;

NOTE OF TESTIMONY 1

Filed in Open Court this ........i.cceie e A,
day of . , 194...... E
Register.: ‘

Printed By ‘The Baldwin Times '
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Thig cause is-submitted-in Jehalf- of-Complaint upon the original Bill of Complaint;-
£ +he Dernladnapt

~ af the Resnonéent ané festinmony of

fnswer and Waive

2nd in behalf of Defendant upon

J CVQ—“DV C s “.‘ﬁ 9_;“‘_ ) . f
fick mTy @/ﬂ// . ﬁf/f//f‘//

Reg1ster




